Washington State Senate 1st Order

BRAD OWEN, President of the Senate
THOMAS HOEMANN, Secretary of the Senate

STANDING COMMITTEE REPORTS
2007 Regular Session of the 60th L egislature

ROSA FRANKLIN, President Pro Tem
PAULL SHIN, Vice President Pro Tem

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2007

Bill No.

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SJR 8208

Bill No.
SHB 1117

5055
5074
5078
5082
5146

5202
5271
5276
5281
5416
5534
5547
5609
5611
5620
5630
5637
5639
5700
5720
5742
5759
6006

SENATE BILLS

Description
I ndi an gami ng reg act

Wat er shed pl anni ng
Appr oachi ng enrg vehicl es
State ferry enpl oyees

Mot or vehi cl e exci se taxes

Law enforcenment officers
Speci al el ections

Automatic dialing devices
Property tax

Car bon di oxide mitigation
Unenpl oynment conp exenption
Orbudsnan/ dev disabilities
Part-tinme academ c enpl oyees
M crobreweries & breweries
Cvil service conm ssion
Conmunity & econom ¢ dev
Sexual assault protection
M crobreweri es

Uni oni zati on

Broadcast of |egal notices
Cvil service comm ssions
Executive state officers
Public assenbly halls

Toll facility revenue

HOUSE BI LLS

Description
Honel ess housi ng and asst

39TH DAY
Conmi ttee |nf. Ref .
LCRD DP5 DNP2 RUL
WET DPS10 RUL
TRAN DPS14 RUL
LCRD DPS7 RUL
TRAN DP13 DNP3 w RUL
oRec1
JUD DPS5 RUL
GO DPS7 RUL
CPH DPS7 w oRec2 RUL
GO DP6 w oRecl W
VWET w oRec10 W
LCRD DPS7 RUL
HEA DPS6 VWM
H E DP6 RUL
LCRD DPS6 RUL
GO DP6 RUL
EDTM DP5 RUL
JUuD DP7 RUL
LCRD DPS6 RUL
LCRD w oRec?7 W
JUD DPS7 RUL
GO DP6 RUL
H E DP6 RUL
GO W oRec? WM
TRAN DPS13 RUL
Committee Inf. Ref .
CPH DP9 RUL



Bill .

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

SGA

No
9084

9096

9118

9161

9178

9233

9234

9235

9241

9246

GUBERNATORI AL APPO NTMENTS

Description Commi ttee | nf.

MAX D. ANDERSON, Menber, Board of H E BC6
Trustees, Lower Col unbia Community
College District No. 13

M CHAEL Cl RAULO, Menber, Hi gher H E BC6
Education Facilities Authority

MARC GASPARD, Menber, Board of H E BC6
Trustees, Pierce Community Coll ege
District No. 11

ROGER COLSTAD, Menber, Board of H E BC6
Trust ees, Shoreline Conmunity
College District No. 7

MANFORD SI MCOCK, Menber, Hi gher H E BC6
Education Facilities Authority

LAWION CASE, Menber, Board of H E BC6
Trustees, Green River Conmmunity
College District No. 10

CECI LI A DELUNA- GAETA, Menber, H E BC6
Board of Trustees, Big Bend
Conmunity College District No. 18

DONALD ROOT, Menber, Board of H E BC6
Trustees, Seattle, So. Seattle and

No. Seattle Comunity Col | eges

District No. 6

RAJIV SHAH, Menber, Board of H E BC6
Trustees, Seattle, So. Seattle and

No. Seattle Community Col |l eges

District No. 6

JEFFREY J. KOCHVAN, Menber, Board H E BC6
of Trustees, Technical College
District #25 (Bellinghan

Ref .
RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



