

## **Washington State Senate**

1st Order

## STANDING COMMITTEE REPORTS 2007 Regular Session of the 60th Legislature

BRAD OWEN, President of the Senate THOMAS HOEMANN, Secretary of the Senate

ROSA FRANKLIN, President Pro Tem PAULL SHIN, Vice President Pro Tem

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2007				39TH DAY		
SENATE BILLS						
<u>Bill No.</u> SB 5055		<u>Description</u> Indian gaming reg act	Committee Inf. LCRD DP5 DNP2	Ref. RUL		
SB 5074	f	Watershed planning	WET DPS10	RUL		
SB 5078		Approaching emrg vehicles	TRAN DPS14	RUL		
SB 5082	f	State ferry employees	LCRD DPS7	RUL		
SB 5146		Motor vehicle excise taxes	TRAN DP13 DNP3 w/oRec1	RUL		
SB 5202		Law enforcement officers	JUD DPS5	RUL		
SB 5271		Special elections	GO DPS7	RUL		
SB 5276	f	Automatic dialing devices	CPH DPS7 w/oRec2	RUL		
SB 5281		Property tax	GO DP6 w/oRec1	MM		
SB 5416	f	Carbon dioxide mitigation	WET w/oRec10	MM		
SB 5534	f	Unemployment comp exemption	LCRD DPS7	RUL		
SB 5547	f	Ombudsman/dev disabilities	HEA DPS6	MM		
SB 5609	f	Part-time academic employees	HIE DP6	RUL		
SB 5611	f	Microbreweries & breweries	LCRD DPS6	RUL		
SB 5620		Civil service commission	GO DP6	RUL		
SB 5630		Community & economic dev	EDTM DP5	RUL		
SB 5637	f	Sexual assault protection	JUD DP7	RUL		
SB 5639		Microbreweries	LCRD DPS6	RUL		
SB 5700	f	Unionization	LCRD w/oRec7	MM		
SB 5720		Broadcast of legal notices	JUD DPS7	RUL		
SB 5742		Civil service commissions	GO DP6	RUL		
SB 5759		Executive state officers	HIE DP6	RUL		
SB 6006		Public assembly halls	GO w/oRec7	MM		
SJR 8208		Toll facility revenue	TRAN DPS13	RUL		
		HOUSE BILLS				
<u>Bill No.</u> SHB 1117		<u>Description</u> Homeless housing and asst	Committee Inf. CPH DP9	<u>Ref.</u> RUL		

 $\underline{\texttt{GUBERNATORIAL} \ \texttt{APPOINTMENTS}}$ 

<u>Bill No.</u> SGA 9084	Description MAX D. ANDERSON, Member, Board of Trustees, Lower Columbia Community College District No. 13		<u>Ref.</u> RUL
SGA 9096	MICHAEL CIRAULO, Member, Higher Education Facilities Authority	HIE BC6	RUL
SGA 9118	MARC GASPARD, Member, Board of Trustees, Pierce Community College District No. 11	HIE BC6	RUL
SGA 9161	ROGER OLSTAD, Member, Board of Trustees, Shoreline Community College District No. 7	HIE BC6	RUL
SGA 9178	MANFORD SIMCOCK, Member, Higher Education Facilities Authority	HIE BC6	RUL
SGA 9233	LAWTON CASE, Member, Board of Trustees, Green River Community College District No. 10	HIE BC6	RUL
SGA 9234	CECILIA DELUNA-GAETA, Member, Board of Trustees, Big Bend Community College District No. 18	HIE BC6	RUL
SGA 9235	DONALD ROOT, Member, Board of Trustees, Seattle, So. Seattle and No. Seattle Community Colleges District No. 6	HIE BC6	RUL
SGA 9241	RAJIV SHAH, Member, Board of Trustees, Seattle, So. Seattle and No. Seattle Community Colleges District No. 6		RUL
SGA 9246	JEFFREY J. KOCHMAN, Member, Board of Trustees, Technical College District #25 (Bellingham)	HIE BC6	RUL